
 
 

P.O.Valanchery, Malappuram Dist, Kerala, Pin: 676 552. 

Phone: 0494-2642670, 0494 2644380 Reaccredited with 'A+' Grade by NAAC (3.44 Score) 

www.meskeveeyamcollege.ac.in Aided by Govt. of Kerala and Affiliated to the 

University of Calicut 

principal@meskeveeyamcollege.ac.in ISO 9001:2015 certified institution  
 

Tender Notice 

Sealed tenders are invited for the supply and installation of instruments/equipments to the departments of 

Physics, Chemistry and Zoology. The purchase is being implemented using the sanctioned amount for 

purchase under RUSA 2.0. Separate tenders are invited for the following items. The cost of tender form and 

EMD are shown against each item. 

 

Tender No Item Cost of 

Tender 

form 

EMD 

02/2023-24 Instruments/equipments to Department of 

Physics 

Rs. 600+ 

GST (18%) 

Rs. 2750 

03/2023-24 Instruments/equipments to Department of 

Zoology 

Rs. 400 + 

GST (18%) 

Rs.2000 

04/2023-25 Sports and fitness equipments to Department 

of Physical Education 

Rs. 400 + 

GST (18%) 

Rs. 2000 

05/2023-24 Equipments for multigymnasium to  

Department of Physical Education 

Rs. 400 + 

GST (18%) 

Rs. 2000 

 

Due date and time for receipt of tender 13-10-2023, 4PM 

Date and time for opening of tender 16-10-2023, 10 AM 

Address of Officer from whom tender forms 

are to be obtained and to whom tenders are to 

be sent: 

Principal, MES Keveeyam College 

Valanchery, Malappuram, Kerala-676552 

 

Terms and Conditions 

1. The prices quoted should include taxes, transportation and installation charges. 

2. The supplier has the responsibility to deliver and install the equipment at our institution. 

3. Incomplete and defective tenders will be rejected. 

4. The general terms and conditions of the tender will be the same as that specified in Kerala 

Store Purchase Manual. 

5. The suppliers participating in the tender have to produce a bid agreement in stamped paper 

(Proforma given as annexure) 

Detailed Specifications are attached. 

Valanchery 

27-03-2023 Principal

http://www.meskeveeyamcollege.ac.in/
mailto:principal@meskeveeyamcollege.ac.in


Detailed Specifications for the items 

Tender No. 02/2023-24 for 

Laboratory instruments to Department of Physics 

 
Sl No. Item Quantity 

1 Digital Ultrasonic clenser (Sonicator), Tank Capacity (Approx.) 2.5L, Tank Size 

(mm): 240x140x100 ,Ultrasonic, Power 100W, Inner tank& outer body made of 

stainless steel, digital RED LED display 

1 

2 MUFFLE FURNACE SPECIAL Kemi Make, Model:KMF-1S With Two-Year 

Warranty. Working temperature :1100 °C , Chamber Size :4"x4"x9", K.W : 2 , 

Rectangular electric furnace with light weight and fast heating system, the body 

made of thick mild steel sheet duly powder coated with iron angles. 

1 

3 Magnetic stirrer With hotplate and temperature is controlled by Energy Regulator 1 

4 Hot Air Oven ,Chamber Size (L x B x H) 300x300x300mm, 2 No. of Trays ,1000 

Watts, Approx. 28Ltr. 

1 

5 MICRO CENTRIFUGE Remi Make , Model:RM-03 PLUS With Two-Year 

Warranty.MICRO CENTRIFUGE max speed 15000 rpm, LCD Display supplied 

with 12x1.5 ml / 2.0 ml & PCR Strip Rotor (2 x 8 x 0.2 ml) 

1 

6 Agate Mortar and Pestle Sihma model:MXBA-150 make MX RADY with Two year 

warranty ,6.0 : Size Top Outer Diameter (Inch) 

1 

 

 



Tender No. 03/2023-24 for 

Laboratory chemicals and instruments to Department of Zoology 
Sl. No Item Qty 

1 WATER DISTILLATON UNIT (ON DEMAND SINGLE 

DISTILLATION UNIT)  

SINGLE STAGE DISTILLATION UNITS PROVIDE AUTOMATIC 

WORKING FOR GETTING PURE WATER BY DISTILLATION METHOD 

CAPABLE OF REMOVING A WIDE SPECTRUM OF IMPURITIES. RAW 

WATER IS BOILED TO PRODUCE STEAM WHICH IS TAKEN TO A 

CONDENSER WHERE IT RETURNS TO THE LIQUID STATE, FREE OF 

IMPURITY. THE IMPURITIES REMAIN IN THE BOILER AND CAN BE 

REMOVED PERIODICALLY WITH THE HELP OF IN BUILT 

DESCALING OR CLEANING GUIDE. CAPACITY 1.5LTR/HR. MODEL 

NO.SDU1500  (BOROSIL) 

1 

2 HOMOGENIZER  

USEFUL FOR HOMOGENIZING OF TISSUES. THE SELF CENTERING 

CHUCK HOLDS SS SHAFT UP 10 MM FITTED WITH TEFLON 

GRINDING PESTLE. 50 ML GLASS HOMOGENIZING CUP WITH ROD 

SUPPLIED AS STANDARD. HIGH SPEED 1/12 HP AC UNIVERSAL 

MOTOR, SEPARATE AUTO VARIAC SPEED REGULATOR UPTO 5000 

RPM. COUPLING CHUCK. MODEL NO. KHH-01. (KEMI) 

1 

3 HOMOGENIZER CUP WITH ROD 15ML (KEMI) 1 

4 HOMOGENIZER CUP WITH ROD 25ML (KEMI) 1 

5 09-04 COLLEGE MODEL COMBINED TANSILLUMINATOR 

 VIEW - 25 X 13 & 20 X 20 CM BASIC SYSTEM WITH SATEBEAM 

FILTER, HIGH RANGE, 360 NM, FOUR X 8W UV LAMPS, COOL DAY 

LIGHT BY LED, COOLING FAN, ORANGE UV BLOCKING SHIELD 

(BIOTECH) 

1 

6 µ CONTROLLER BASED CONDUCTIVITY-TDS METER  

WITH CELLS (1.0 CC & 0.1 CC) AND TEMP PROBE. MODEL NO.308 

(SYSTRONICS) 

1 

7 DIGITAL NEPHELO-TURBIDITY METER.  

MODEL NO.132. (SYSTRONICS) 

1 

8 TABLE TOP CENTRIFUGE WITH MICROPROCESSOR & 

BRUSHLESS MOTOR.  

MODLE NO. IFUGE M15K : MICROPROCESSOR CONTROLLED 

EFFICIENT PERFORMANCE. VARIABLE SPEED FROM 500-15000 

RPM. INTUITIVE INTERFACE FOR QUICK AND CONVENIENT 

SETTING WITH LAST RUN MEMORY FEATURE. SMOOTH & SILENT 

OPERATION EVEN AT MAXIMUM SPEED. LARGE DISPLAY FOR 

EASY VIEWING OF MULTIPLE PARAMETERS WITH A SINGLE 

GLANCE. ONE-TOUCH SHORT SPIN. COMPACT DESIGN AND CAN 

ALSO BE USED IN HOODS AND COLD ROOMS. ONE TOUCH RPM / 

RCF CONVERSION OPERATION. SAFE LOW VOLTAGE DEVICE. 

OPTIONAL PCR SRIP ROTO. ROTOR CAP. 12X1.5ML. DIMENSIONS 

(WXDXH) 187 X 265 X 115 M. TIMER SETTING COUNTDOWN TIMER 

FROM 1-99 MINS & INFINITY MODE (NEUATION) 

1 

 

 

 

 



 

      Tender No. 04/2023-24 for 

Sports and fitness equipments to Department of Physical Education 
 

SL No Item Quantity 

1 Electronic Treadmill  

Specifications: DC Motor 1.5HP/3HP 

1 

2 Orbtreak Exercise Cycle   1 

3 Bosu Ball 3 

4 Football (Size 5) 10 

5 Olympic Pro Competition Weight 

Lifting Bar  

Specifications 2.2  Mtr (Men)  with collars 

1 

6 Olympic Pro Competition Weight 

Lifting Bar  

Specifications 

2.01  Mtr (Women) with collars 

1 

7 Plyometric Boxes 

Specifications:  (6inch,12 inch, 18 inch, 24 

inch 30 inch) 

5 

8 Massage Gun 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Tender No. 05/2023-24 for 

Equipments for multigymnasium to Department of Physical 

Education 
 

SL No Item Quantity 

1 Gym Bench Press Decline 

Specifications: Boot 6Nos, „L‟  Boot: 2Nos 

1 

2 Deltoid Flexor 

Specifications: Cable 8 mtr, Pulley 6 Nos, 

Hand grip 2 Nos, Cushion: Well 

Upholstered Seat 

1 

3 Abdominal Jet Bench 

Specifications: 4x2x1.6 section pipe, 

cushion: well upholstered seat 

1 

4 Hack Squat & Leg Press Machine 

Specifications..4x2x2.5 section pipe, 

Harden Rod 1400mm length, Hand grip: 

4Nos 

1 

5 AB-King Pro   

Specifications..Boot(2x2) 4 Nos, Hand 

Grip Sleeve: 1No, Bearing 6202: 2 Nos, 

Nylon Wheel: 1No 

1 



Annexure 

AGREEMENT 

Articles of agreement executed on this the ……… day of ………………………………… 

………………………………………… between the Principal, MES Keveeyam College, Valanchery 

(hereinafter referred 

to as “the College”) of the one part and Shri.………………………………………… 

………………………………………………………... (H.E. name and address of the tenderer) (hereinafter 

referred to as “the bounden”) of the other part. WHEREAS in response to the Notification 

No……………….. dated ………………….. the bounden has submitted to the College a tender for the 

……………………… specification therein subject to the terms and conditions contained in the said tender; 

WHEREAS       the       bounden       has       also       deposited       with       the       College       a       sum  of 

`.………………………………………….. as earnest money for execution of an agreement undertaking the 

due fulfillment of the contract in case his tender is accepted by the College. 

NOW THESE PRESNTS WITNESS and it is hereby mutually agreed as follows: 

1. In case the tender submitted by the bounden is accepted by the College and the contract for 

………………………… is awarded to the bounden, the bounden shall within …………….days of 

acceptance of his tender execute an agreement with the College incorporating all the terms and conditions 

under which the College accepts his tender. 

2. In case the bounden fails to execute the agreement as aforesaid incorporating the terms and conditions 

governing the contract, the College shall have power and authority to recover from the bounden any loss or 

damage caused to the College by such breach as may be determined by the College by appropriating the 

earnest money deposited by the bounden and if the earnest money is found to be inadequate the deficit 

amount may be recovered from the bounden and his properties movable and immovable in the manner 

hereinafter contained. 

3. All sums found due to the College under or by virtue of this agreement shall be recoverable from the 

bounden and his properties movable and immovable under the provisions of the Revenue Recovery Act for 

the time being in force as though such sums are arrears of land revenue and in such other manner as the 

College may deem fit.college(H.E. name and designation) for and on behalf of the College of Kerala and 

Shri.……………………………………………. Bounden have hereunto set their hands the day and year 

shown against their respective signatures. 

 

Signed by Shri. ………………………………….. (date) …………………………………….. 

 

In the presence of witnesses: 

1. ……………………………………………… 

 

2. ……………………………………………… 

 

Signed by Shri. ………………………………….. (date) …………………………………….. 

In the presence of witnesses: 

1. ……………………………………………… 

 

2. ……………………………………………… 


